
  
 

    Himachal Pradesh Tourism Development Board 
Department of Tourism and Civil Aviation, Government of Himachal Pradesh 

ADB Loan No. 3223–IND, Infrastructure Development Investment Program for Tourism, 
Himachal Pradesh (IDIPT-HP), Project 3 

Invitation for Bids No. : IDIPT-HP/P3/NCB/2016-17/04 dated 22 November 2016 

Name of Work: Conservation of Christ Church in the Heritage Zone, Shimla 

Contract Package No. HPTDB/16/1-A 

 

Corrigendum No. 2, dated 05th January, 2017 

This Corrigendum 2 is being issued for the changes in the bid submission date for the project 

and descriptions of some of the BOQ items. The consequent changes in the bid documents are 

summarized as follows:  

Reference As Existing in the Bid document  To be read as 

Volume 1, Section 
2, Bid Data Sheet 
(BDS), Clause ITB 
22.1, Page 2-3 

The deadline for bid submission is: 

Date: 06 January 2017; Time: 15:00 
Hours (as amended through 
Corrigendum # 1 dated 24

th
 December 

2016). 

The deadline for bid submission is: 
Date: 27 January 2017; Time: 15:00 
Hours Time: 15:00 Hours. 

Volume 1, Section 
2, Bid Data Sheet 
(BDS), Clause ITB 
25.1, Page 2-3 

The time for opening of the Technical 
Bid: Date: 06 January 2017; Time: 
15.30 Hours (as amended through 
Corrigendum # 1 dated 24

th
 December 

2016). 

The time for opening of the Technical 
Bid: Date: 27 January 2017; Time: 
15.30 Hours Time: 15.30 Hours. 

Volume 2, 
Annexure A – Civil 
Works, Item No. 23, 
Description of Item,  
Page 4B-14 & 15 

Repairing and replacing ceiling work 
by providing same wood or first class  
seasoned wood (without knots or any 
other defects) in required shapes and 
making a replica of the existing details, 
dimensions and designs matching to 
the original wooden members  along 
with removing and refixing existing 
fittings in good conditions, if 
necessary, including repairing open 
out joints due to weathering and 
making even including adhesive etc. 
complete at all levels and of all heights  
as per design and drawing including 
carriage of all materials up to all lead 
and lift. 

Repair of existing ceiling work, 
dimensions and designs matching to 
the original wooden members along 
with removing and refixing existing 
fittings in good conditions, if 
necessary, including repairing open 
out joints due to weathering and 
making even, including adhesive etc. 
complete at all levels and of all heights 
as per design and drawing, including 
carriage of all materials up to all lead 
and lift (Cost of the wood will be 
measured and paid separately). 

Volume 2, 
Annexure A – Civil 
Works, Item No. 23, 
Description of Item,  

Repairing of wooden flooring by 
providing first class Deodar Wood 
(without knots or any other defects) in 
required shapes  and making a replica 

Repair of existing wooden flooring in 
required shapes and making a replica 
of the existing details, dimensions and 
designs matching to the original 



Reference As Existing in the Bid document  To be read as 

Page 4B-15 of the existing details, dimensions and 
designs matching to the original 
wooden members of the floor, along 
with removing and refixing existing 
fittings in good conditions, replacing 
hinges, if necessary, including 
repairing open out joints due to 
weathering and making even including 
adhesive etc. complete at all levels 
and of all heights, including carriage of 
all materials up to all lead and lift. 

wooden members of the floor, along 
with removing and refixing existing 
fittings in good conditions, if 
necessary, including repairing open 
out joints due to weathering and 
making even, including adhesive etc. 
complete at all levels and of all 
heights, including carriage of all 
materials up to all lead and lift (Cost of 
the wood will be measured and paid 
separately). 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

 

 

The Project Director,  

Infrastructure Development Investment Program for Tourism, Himachal Pradesh (IDIPT-HP)  

Himachal Pradesh Tourism Development Board (HPTDB) 

Department of Tourism and Civil Aviation (DoT&CA) 

First Floor, U.S. Club 

Shimla – 171 001, HP, India 

Tel: +91-177-2659962, 2659926, Fax: +91-177-2659925 

Email: projectdirector.adbhp@gmail.com , Website: http://www.hptdc.nic.in/tenders.htm / and 

http://hptdc.in/index.php/tenders/  

mailto:projectdirector.adbhp@gmail.com
http://www.hptdc.nic.in/tenders.htm%20/
http://hptdc.in/index.php/tenders/

